### 505758943 11/05/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5805758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZENON DRAGAN	10/28/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRAGANFLY INNOVATIONS INC.	
Street Address:	2108 SAINT GEORGE AVENUE	
City:	SASKATOON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S7M 0K7	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10059442	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4024960300 Email: file@suiter.com

Correspondent Name: SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO Address Line 1: 14301 FNB PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRAG 15-1-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC M. NEWHOUSE	
SIGNATURE:	'eric m newhouse/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1512\_AssignmentFiled\_11-05-19#page1.tif source=1512\_AssignmentFiled\_11-05-19#page2.tif source=1512\_AssignmentFiled\_11-05-19#page3.tif

PATENT 505758943 REEL: 050923 FRAME: 0600

#### CANADA & UNITED STATES

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, between,

Draganfly Innovations Inc.,

whose full post office address is 2108 Saint George Avenue,

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7M 0K7 (hereinafter the "Assignee"),

-and-

Zenon Dragan,

whose full post office address is 2108 Saint George Avenue, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7M 0K7 (hereinafter the "Assignor"),

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, his entire right, title and interest for the patent applications, patents and industrial design registrations listed in **Appendix** "A" (hereinafter the "Patent rights") together with his right, title and interest in and to any and all divisional applications, continuations-in-part applications and continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued therefrom, including, without limitation, all applications which may hereafter be filed for inventions in Canada, the United States or any other foreign jurisdiction claiming priority to any of the patent applications, patents and industrial design registrations listed in **Appendix** "A", and including without limitation the exclusive right to sue for past infringement of the Patent rights and to receive all remedies that arise therefrom;

AND the Assignor hereby agrees to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all of the patent applications comprised in the Patent rights to obtain Letters Patent;

VAN\_LAW\ 2829971\3

AND the Assignor further agrees to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the Patent rights.

SIGNED at Saska toon this 28th day of october 2019

Witness

Zenon Dragan

# Appendix "A"

Country	Patent / Patent Application / Design No.	Filing Date	Current Registered Owner(s)/ Applicant(s)	Title
US	10,059,442	May 25, 2016	ZENON DRAGAN	VERTICAL TAKEOFF AND LANDING UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM
CA	2,935,793	July 11, 2016	ZENON DRAGAN/ORVILLE OLM	VERTICAL TAKEOFF AND LANDING UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM

VAN\_LAW\ 2828971\3

**RECORDED: 11/05/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 050923 FRAME: 0603